ARNG EARLY ELIGIBILITY STATE POINT OF CONTACTS

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	AK
	Mon-Fri 0800-1600 Alaska Standard Time
	 
	 
	 

	AK
	SSG Thibault
	joseph.thibault@us.army.mil
	907-428-6416
	Primary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	AL
	Mon-Fri 0800-1700 CST
	 
	 
	 

	AL
	Susan Chappell
	susan.chappell@us.army.mil
	334-271-7279
	Primary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	AR
	Mon-Fri 0700-1530 CST
	 
	 
	 

	AR
	CW4 Marcy Edwards
	marcy.edwards@us.army.mil
	501-212-4023
	Primary

	AR
	MSG John D. Stroud
	john.d.stroud@us.army.mil
	501-212-4030
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	AZ
	Mon-Fri 0700-1530 MST; 0900-1500 First Weekend of Each Month 
	 
	 
	 

	AZ
	Ed Wills
	edward.wills@us.army.mil
	602-267-2545
	Primary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	CA
	Mon-Fri 0800-1630 PST
	 
	 
	 

	CA
	SPC Tanya Tremblay
	tanya.tremblay@us.army.mil
	916-854-3193
	Primary

	CA
	CPT Bryan Wilke
	bryan.wilke@us.army.mil
	916-854-4471
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	CO
	Mon-Fri 0800-1600 MST
	 
	 
	 

	CO
	Thomas Ambrose
	thomas.a.ambrose@us.army.mil
	720-250-1315
	Primary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	CT
	Mon-Fri 0800-1630 EST
	 
	 
	 

	CT
	WO1 Stephanie Luther
	stephanie.a.luther@us.army.mil
	860-524-4819
	Primary

	CT
	SPC Audra Lim
	audra.lim@us.army.mil
	860-524-4962
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	DE
	Tues-Fri 0730-1130; 1230-1530 EST; Open Every other Monday
	 
	 
	 

	DE
	Charles Whitney
	charles.whitney1@us.army.mil
	302-326-7052
	Primary

	DE
	Liz Clark
	elizabeth.clark1@us.army.mil
	302-326-7137
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	FL
	Mon-Fri 0830-1700 EST
	 
	 
	 

	FL
	SSG Juan Ramirez
	juan.l.ramirez@us.army.mil
	904-823-0642
	Primary

	FL
	SFC Julia Porter
	julia.porter@us.army.mil
	904-823-0313
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	GA
	Mon-Fri 0800 -1600 EST
	 
	 
	 

	GA
	Christopher Logue
	christopher.logue@us.army.mil
	678-569-5753
	Primary

	GA
	SSG Kenneth English
	kenneth.w.english@us.army.mil
	678-569-5749
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	GU
	 
	 
	 
	 

	GU
	Stephen Pangelinan
	stephen.pangelinan@us.army.mil
	671-735-0418
	Primary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	HI
	Mon-Fri 0815-1800 PST
	 
	 
	 

	HI
	WO1 Shirley Bryant
	shirley.n.bryant@us.army.mil
	808-672-1303
	Primary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	IA
	Mon-Fri 0800-1630 
	 
	 
	 

	IA
	CW4 Michael O'Conner
	michael.james.oconner@us.army.mil
	515-252-4029
	Primary

	IA
	CW2 Carina Degase
	carina.a.degase@us.army.mil
	515-252-4695
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	ID
	Tues-Thurs 0700-1630 MST; Rotating Working Mondays 0700-1600;  Friday 0700-1530 
	 
	 
	 

	ID
	SGT Selia Lopez
	selia.lopez@id.ngb.army.mil
	208-272-3788
	Primary

	ID
	MSG Kimberly Kelsey
	kimberly.s.kelsey@us.army.mil
	208-422-7314
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	IL
	Mon-Fri 0800-1630 CST
	 
	 
	 

	IL
	SGT Darrelle Mueller
	darrelle.j.mueller@us.army.mil
	217-761-3690
	Primary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	IN
	Mon-Fri 0600-1600 EST
	 
	 
	 

	IN
	SFC Ryan Pass
	ryan.pass@us.army.mil
	317-964-7144
	Primary

	IN
	SPC Adam Priebe
	adam.priebe1@us.army.mil
	317-964-7066
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	KS
	Mon-Fri 0800-1630 CST
	 
	 
	 

	KS
	SGT Shawn Evans
	shawn.c.evans@us.army.mil
	785-274-1517
	Primary

	KS
	MAJ Robert Stinson
	robert.k.stinson@us.army.mil
	785-274-1183
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	KY
	 
	 
	 
	 

	KY
	SFC Diana Mortenson
	diana.mortenson@us.army.mil
	502-607-1386
	Primary

	KY
	Dawn Phillips
	dawn.phillips1@us.army.mil
	502-607-1575
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	LA
	Tues-Fri 0700-1730 CST
	 
	 
	 

	LA
	SSG Victor Lott
	vic.lott@us.army.mil
	318-641-3833
	Primary

	LA
	MSG Gerald Weinstein
	gerald.weinstein@us.army.mil
	318-641-3299
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	MA
	Mon-Fri 0800 - 1600 EST
	 
	 
	 

	MA
	Charles Pinder
	charles.pinder@us.army.mil
	508-233-7358
	Primary

	MA
	SGT Erina Ferreira
	erina.ferreira@us.army.mil
	508-233-6780
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	MD
	Mon-Fri 0800-1630 EST
	 
	 
	 

	MD
	SSG Janice Sanders
	janice.sanders@us.army.mil
	410-616-0524
	Primary

	MD
	SGT Edward Neyra
	edward.r.neyra@us.army.mil
	410-612-4138
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	ME
	Mon-Fri  0700-1600 EST
	 
	 
	 

	ME
	CW2 Darren Henry
	darren.henry@us.army.mil
	207-626-4378
	Primary

	ME
	Katie Cash
	katie.cash@us.army.mil
	207-626-4424
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	MI
	Mon-Fri 0830 - 1600 EST
	 
	 
	 

	MI
	SGT Charmion Prince
	charmion.prince@us.army.mil
	517-481-8358
	Primary

	MI
	CPT Amanda Murrell
	amanda.murrell1@us.army.mil
	517-481-8303
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	MN
	Mon-Fri 0700-1600 CST
	 
	 
	 

	MN
	SGT Joshua Roberts
	joshua.b.roberts1@us.army.mil
	651-282-4579
	Primary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	MO
	Mon-Fri 0700-1530 CST
	 
	 
	 

	MO
	Kay Calton
	kay.calton@us.army.mil
	573-638-9500 x7764
	Primary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	MS
	Mon 0700-1530; Tues-Fri 0700-1630 CST
	 
	 
	 

	MS
	Marilyn Upton
	marilyn.upton@us.army.mil
	601-313-6426
	Primary

	MS
	MSG Richard Pogue
	richard.pogue@us.army.mil
	601-313-6154
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	MT
	Mon-Fri 0800 -1630 MST
	 
	 
	 

	MT
	David Lake
	david.lake@us.army.mil
	406-324-3257
	Primary

	MT
	Gary L. Morgan
	gary.morgan@us.army.mil
	406-324-3224
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	NC
	Mon-Fri 0800-1630 EST
	 
	 
	 

	NC
	SGT Swearingen, Lance
	lance.swearingen@us.army.mil
	919-664-6315
	Primary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	ND
	Mon-Fri 0700-1630 CST
	 
	 
	 

	ND
	SGT Ashley Messner
	ashley.messner@us.army.mil
	701-333-3072
	Primary

	ND
	MSG Thomas Newton
	thomas.newton2@us.army.mil
	701-333-3073
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	NE
	Mon-Fri 0730-1600 CST
	 
	 
	 

	NE
	MSG Susan Wendling
	susan.wendling@us.army.mil
	402-309-7316
	Primary

	NE
	SSG Penny Winterburn
	penny.winterburn@us.army.mil
	402-309-7317
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	NH
	Mon-Thu 0730-1700 EST; Open Every Other Friday
	 
	 
	 

	NH
	MSG William Bigg
	william.bigg@us.army.mil
	603-227-1419
	Primary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	NJ
	 
	 
	 
	 

	NJ
	SFC Rafael Nolasco
	rafael.nolasco@us.army.mil
	609-562-0660
	Primary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	NM
	Mon-Fri 0830-1600 MST
	 
	 
	 

	NM
	SSG Cynthia Ceja
	cynthia.ceja@us.army.mil
	505-474-1345
	Primary

	NM
	CW3 Dominic Esparza
	dominic.esparza@us.army.mil
	505-474-1344
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	NV
	Tues-Fri-0630-1700 PST
	 
	 
	 

	NV
	SGT Jessica Hana
	jessica.hana@us.army.mil
	775-887-7331
	Primary

	NV
	CW2 David Jackson
	david.jackson@us.army.mil
	775-887-7337
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	NY
	Mon-Fri 0700-1630 EST
	 
	 
	 

	NY
	SGT Bruce Maikels
	bruce.maikels@us.army.mil
	518-272-6444
	Primary

	NY
	WO1 Stephanie Spanton
	stephanie.vanpelt@us.army.mil
	518-272-6469
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	OH
	Mon-Fri 0800 -1700 EST
	 
	 
	 

	OH
	SGT Tiffany Miller
	tiffany.a.miller@us.army.mil
	614-336-6000 x2100
	Primary

	OH
	MSG Shirley Parmi
	shirley.parmi@us.army.mil
	614-336-7385
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	OK
	 
	 
	 
	 

	OK
	Richard Belicek
	richard.belicek@us.army.mil
	405-228-5346
	Primary

	OK
	SSG Christopher Cagle
	christopher.cagle@us.army.mil
	 405-228-5226
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	OR
	Mon-Thu 0800-1630 PST;  Fri APPT Only
	 
	 
	 

	OR
	SGT Brenda Thompson
	brenda.n.thompson@us.army.mil
	503-584-2899
	Primary

	OR
	SGT Duane Reno
	duane.reno@us.army.mil
	503-584-2380
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	PA
	Mon-Fri 0730-1600 EST
	 
	 
	 

	PA
	SFC Shawn Garghill
	shawn.garghill@us.army.mil
	717-861-6559
	Primary

	PA
	SFC Robert Whipple 
	robert.j.whipple@us.army.mil
	717-861-8173
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	PR
	Mon-Fri 0730-1500 EST (Non-Day Light Savings)
	 
	 
	 

	PR
	SGT Yetzenia Viera
	yetzenia.vierarios@us.army.mil
	787-289-1400x1507
	Primary

	PR
	MSG William Lopez
	william.e.lopez@us.army.mil
	787-289-1400x1507
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	RI
	 
	 
	 
	 

	RI
	Lee-Ann Lyons
	leeann.lyons@us.army.mil
	401-275-4183
	Primary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	SC
	Mon-Fri 0730-1700 EST
	 
	 
	 

	SC
	Kashona Oakman
	kashona.oakman@us.army.mil
	803-806-2244
	Primary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	SD
	Mon-Fri 0830-1730 MST
	 
	 
	 

	SD
	Michele Anderson
	michele.m.anderson@us.army.mil
	605-737-6079
	Primary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	TN
	Mon-Fri 0730-1600 CST
	 
	 
	 

	TN
	SGT Chasity Carlbom
	chasity.e.mcklemurry@us.army.mil
	615-313-0642
	Primary

	TN
	SSG Teresa White
	teresa.marie.white@us.army.mil
	615-313-3116
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	TX
	Mon-Fri 0800-1700 CST
	 
	 
	 

	TX
	SSG Ambrosio Aguilar
	ambrosio.aguilar@us.army.mil
	254-773-5844 x146
	Primary

	TX
	Nicholas Arnold
	nicholas.arnold1@us.army.mil
	512-782-1985
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	UT
	Mon-Thu 0700-1700 MST
	 
	 
	 

	UT
	Clint Chruma
	clint.chruma@us.army.mil
	801-432-4922
	Primary

	UT
	Sterling West
	sterling.west@us.army.mil
	801-432-4569
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	VA
	Tues-Fri 0700-1730 EST
	 
	 
	 

	VA
	Billy Nivens
	billy.nivens@us.army.mil
	434-298-6398
	Primary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	VI
	 
	 
	 
	 

	VI
	SGT Tayri Castillo
	tayri.l.castillo@us.army.mil
	340-712-7734
	Primary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	VT
	Tues-Fri 0730-1700 EST; Open Every Other Monday
	 
	 
	 

	VT
	1SG Jeannette Martin-Smith
	j.martinsmith@us.army.mil
	802-338-3136
	Primary

	VT
	LTC Carl Hausler
	carl.hausler@us.army.mil
	802-338-3464
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	WA
	Mon-Fri 0700-1630 PST
	 
	 
	 

	WA
	CW4 Gunther West
	gunther.west@us.army.mil
	253-512-1322
	Primary

	WA
	Neil Everdell
	neil.everdell@us.army.mil
	253-512-8252
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	WI
	Mon-Fri 0700-1530 EST
	 
	 
	 

	WI
	SGT Bradley Everhart
	bradley.everhart@us.army.mil
	608-242-3446
	Primary

	WI
	SPC Rebecca Benge 
	rebecca.weum@us.army.mil
	608-242-3737
	Secondary

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	WV
	Mon-Fri 0730-1600 EST
	 
	 
	 

	WV
	SSG Andrea Peck
	andrea.peck@us.army.mil
	304-561-6346
	Primary

	WV
	SGT Michael Clark
	michael.clark2@us.army.mil
	304-561-6822
	Secondary

	WY
	Mon-Thu 0700 -1700 MST ; Open Every Other Friday
	 
	 
	 

	WY
	Celia Delacruz
	celia.delacruz@us.army.mil
	307-772-5086
	Primary

	WY
	Zachary Welchman
	zachary.welchman@us.army.mil
	307-772-5238
	Secondary
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